504867510 04/13/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4914250

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
CHRISTINE MILLER	03/29/2018	
EVERETT STRAND	03/29/2018	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STRAND SPORTS, INC.
Street Address:	10 PEARL STREET
City:	LAGUNA NIGUEL
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92677

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6902492
Patent Number:	9662559

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)408-4422

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-792-3446

Email: uspto@sandiegoiplaw.com

SAN DIEGO IP LAW GROUP LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 12526 HIGH BLUFF DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00138-1UTL	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: TREVOR CODDINGTON, PH.D.		
SIGNATURE:	/Trevor Coddington, Ph.D./	
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2018	

Total Attachments: 10

source=2018_4_13_ASSIGNMENT_2003_1870_ORI#page1.tif source=2018 4 13 ASSIGNMENT 2003 1870 ORI#page2.tif source=2018 4 13 ASSIGNMENT 2003 1870 ORI#page3.tif

source=2018_4_13_ASSIGNMENT_2003_1870_ORI#page4.tif
source=2018_4_13_ASSIGNMENT_2003_1870_ORI#page5.tif
source=2018_4_13_ASSIGNMENT_00138_1UTL#page1.tif
source=2018_4_13_ASSIGNMENT_00138_1UTL#page2.tif
source=2018_4_13_ASSIGNMENT_00138_1UTL#page3.tif
source=2018_4_13_ASSIGNMENT_00138_1UTL#page4.tif
source=2018_4_13_ASSIGNMENT_00138_1UTL#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, we, Everett Strand and Christine Miller, citizens of the United States, and residents of the State of California, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors", are the owners of record of the following United States patent:

Title of Patent: Golf Club Grip

*Patent No∴ 6,902,492; and

*Grant Date: June 7, 2005.

("Data not known at execution of this agreement may be added for better identification.)

WHEREAS, Assignors affirmatively state, represent and admit that we have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreements in conflict herewith; and

WHEREAS, Strand Sports, Inc., a California corporation having its registered office located at 10 Pearl Street, Laguna Niguel, California, 92677, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee" is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-entitled invention, and applications for patent, and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon in the United State and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the Assignors, by these presents, have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest, both legal and equitable, for all countries including the United State, its Territories, and Possessions, in and to the invention and improvements thereof disclosed in the above entitled invention, including all applications for patent, and all Letters Patent, reissues or reexaminations issuing thereon, and any continuation, continuation in part, or division of said application and any reissue or extension of said Letters Patent, any of which may be granted therefrom

Page 1 of 3

in any and all countries; further including any and all applications which have been filed or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign Countries which may be granted therefrom; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent are granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made; together with all claims for damages, with the right to sue for, and collect the same; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United State Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignors hereby represent, warrant and covenant that no assignment, license, transfer, conveyance or agreement for any of the foregoing have been made affecting, including or involving any rights or ownership interest in the same; and

FURTHER, Assignors agree to provide any further information within my knowledge, and to execute any further documents necessary to the prosecution of patent applications on the invention, the prosecution and settlement of interferences, and recording of title to patent applications and patents issuing thereon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Everett Strand has executed this Assignment this 22 day of, 2018.
Typed Name: Everett Strand Dated: 3-29-20万
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Christine Miller has executed this Assignment this
2-9 day of March 2018.
Typed Name: Christine Miller Dated: 140-24-29, 2013
STATE OF CALIFORNIA SS: COUNTY OF
On this day of, 2018, before me, a Notary Public for and within the County aforesaid, personally appeared Everett Strand and Christine Miller, to me known to be the persons described in the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged me that they executed the same as their free act and deed.
Notary Public (Seal)

Page 3 of 3



All-purpose Acknowledgment California only

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California	
County of O A A N G R	
on 3/29/18 before me, VLA C. REAVING MATHY M	№4 ©(here insert name and title of the officer),
personally appeared RVBABTT 0. STAP	<u> </u>
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	Notary Seel
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature	······································
Description of Attached Document	
Type or Title of Document 455 16 MMAMTOR PATA,	NT 40: 6 902 492
Document Date 3-29-18 Number of Pag	es
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above	
***	W : NA : N SWE 15 INV
56: 1 3 // 555/10 18 / 18 / 18 / 18 / 18 / 18 / 18 / 1	96 1 959 (32 9 20 3 1 5 3 3 1 8

Scanner Enabled Stores should scan this form Manual Submission Route to Deposit Operations

DSG5350CA (Rev01-01/15)



FO01-000DSG5350CA-01



All-purpose Acknowledgment California only

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California
County of ORFUGA
On 3/27/18 before me, VC 1 C. Rossos 1 C. Nossos 1 C. Nosso 1 C. No
personally appeared CHR/STINA MILLER
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. Notary Seal
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature
Description of Attached Document
Type or Title of Document
Document Date
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above
 ₩

Scanner Enabled Stores should scan this form Manual Submission Route to Deposit Operations

D5G5350CA (Rev01-01/85)



FO01-000DSG5350CA-01

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, we, Everett Strand and Christine Miller, citizens of the United States, and residents of the State of California, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors", are the owners of record of the following United States patent:

Title of Patent: Golf Swing Training Device

*Patent No.: 9,662,559; and

*Grant Date: May 30, 2017.

('Data not known at execution of this agreement may be added for better identification.)

WHEREAS, Assignors affirmatively state, represent and admit that we have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreements in conflict herewith; and

WHEREAS, Strand Sports, Inc., a California corporation having its registered office located at 10 Pearl Street, Laguna Niguel, California, 92677, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee" is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-entitled invention, and applications for patent, and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon in the United State and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the Assignors, by these presents, have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest, both legal and equitable, for all countries including the United State, its Territories, and Possessions, in and to the invention and improvements thereof disclosed in the above entitled invention, including all applications for patent, and all Letters Patent, reissues or reexaminations issuing thereon, and any continuation, continuation in part, or division of said application and

Page 1 of 3

any reissue or extension of said Letters Patent, any of which may be granted therefrom in any and all countries; further including any and all applications which have been filed or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign Countries which may be granted therefrom; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent are granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made; together with all claims for damages, with the right to sue for, and collect the same; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United State Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignors hereby represent, warrant and covenant that no assignment, license, transfer, conveyance or agreement for any of the foregoing have been made affecting, including or involving any rights or ownership interest in the same; and

FURTHER, Assignors agree to provide any further information within my knowledge, and to execute any further documents necessary to the prosecution of patent applications on the invention, the prosecution and settlement of interferences, and recording of title to patent applications and patents issuing thereon.

(Seal)	Notary Public
the County aforesaid, personally appe	2018, before me, a Notary Public for and within ared Everett Strand and Christine Miller, to me the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged to air free act and deed.
STATE OF CALIFORNIA SS:	
Typed Name: Christine Miller Dated: <u>/ਪਿਕਲਬ 29, ਟਿਲ</u> (ਟਿ	
Christian Alli	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Chris	stine Miller has executed this Assignment this
Dated: <u>3-29-2018</u>	
Typed Name: Everett Strand	
29 th day of //scath 21	018.
8 2 4 4 4 8 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	ett Strand has executed this Assignment this

Page 3 of 3



State of California

All-purpose Acknowledgment California only

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

County of OATUGA
On 3/29//8 before me, VC40 5 - Manual
personally appeared <u>尼VRARTT Δ、STRォルム</u>
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. Notary Seal
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature
Description of Attached Document
Type or Title of Document ASSIGN MANT OF 12TBNT 10:9662 559
Document Date
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above
Ne.
Scanner Ensided Stoner should scan this form Medical Submission Route to Expinit Operations

DSGS350EA (Rev01-01/15)



FO01-000DSG5350CA-01



All-purpose Acknowledgment California only

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California				
County of ORFNG	<u> </u>			
On 3/29//8 before	me, <u>U. &S. C. Ro manioe.</u>	and on the second	(here insert name and	l title of the officer)
personally appeared	IRISTINB M	1 <u> </u>		
person(s) whose name(s) is/are and acknowledged to me that her/their authorized capacity(is on the instrument the person(s) person(s) acted, executed the i	s of satisfactory evidence to be the subscribed to the within instrum he/she/they executed the same in es), and that by his/her/their signs), or the entity upon behalf of whinstrument. UURY under the laws of the State	ent n his/ ature(s) lich the		
California that the foregoing pa		<u> </u>	Notary Seal	<u> </u>
Signature	WITNESS my hand and official seal.			
Description of Attached Docum				
Type or Title of Document	ASSIGNMANT	OP- PA-T	R M Mos	9662 559
Document Date	3-29-18	Number of Pages	<u> </u>	.:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Al	bove			
%. ∀				
Sconner Snabber Stones thundel non-this force Named Submission Boate to Dapout Operations				
0505350KA (Rev01-01/15)	FO01-000DS	G5350CA-01	{ \$6 \$ \$6 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	

RECORDED: 04/13/2018